

SESSIONS CASE NO.23 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000305-2024
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.02 dated 16.04.2024

To-day is fixed for appearance of the accused person, receiving brief copy and further order.

The accused person namely Bharati Ray on Court Bail is found absent on repeated calls.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused person namely Bharati Ray.

None turns up on behalf of the accused person namely Bharati Ray.

In view of the resolution dated 15.04.2024 that **the General Members will continue to abstain from judicial works** taken by local bar, this Court is not in a position to proceed with the matter today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Ld. Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate-I, Calcutta is directed to instruct the respective surety/sureties to ensure production of the accused person namely Bharati Ray before this Court on the next date fixed positively i.d. necessary order.

No brief copy has yet been received.

Fix **16.05.2024** for production of the accused person namely Bharati Ray by the respective surety/sureties and appointment of Ld. P.P.

Let a copy of this order along with a photocopy of the Application to Stand Surety for the accused person namely Bharati Ray be sent to the Ld. Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate-I, Calcutta for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

