

SESSIONS CASE NO.23 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000305-2024
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.03 dated 16.05.2024

To-day is fixed for production of the accused person namely Bharati Ray by the respective surety/sureties and appointment of Ld. P.P.

The accused person namely Bharati Ray on Court Bail is present in Court by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS Panel, Kolkata for the accused person namely Bharati Ray is present by filing hazira along with one Assignment bearing no.605/LADCS-KOL/2024 dated 18.03.2024.

Let the same be kept with the record.

None turns up on behalf of the Prosecution.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Bharati Ray praying for allowing the accused person to remain on same bail bond as furnished before the Ld. Magistrate on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the accused person namely Bharati Ray on the point of allowing the accused person to remain on same bail bond as furnished before the Ld. Magistrate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person namely Bharati Ray is allowed to remain on same bail bond furnished before the Ld. Magistrate.

Brief copy has been received and tagged with the case record.

Perused the case record.

As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-I**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for trial and disposal.

Fix **21.06.2024** for appearance of the above named accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. P.P., City Sessions Court, Calcutta with a request to look into the matter for appointment of one Ld. Lawyer to conduct the case on behalf of the Prosecution.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

