

Sc-23/24
CNR-WBCS01-000305-2024

Order No.05,dt:21.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person namely Bharati Ray on C.B is present.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association **"not to pass any adverse order"**.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

The case is fixed 19.08.2024 for framing of charge.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
Jo code WB00910

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta
JO code WB00910