

Order No.09. dt.05.03.2025

Today is fixed for charge.

Sole accused person namely, Bharati Ray on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P is also file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned as prayed by Ld. P.P.

Fix **13.05.2025** for charge.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910