

SC 23 of 2024
CNR No. WBCS01-000305-2024
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.

Order No.03.dt.20.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as "Not to attend" in the court proceedings.

Accused person namely, Bharati Roy on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. did not turn up today.

Witness is not turned up today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **25.02.2026** for appearance and evidence.

Accused person is as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059