

Sessions Case No.23 of 2024

Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
(JO Code-WB 01059)
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,
Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta.

Order No.05, dated 25.03.2026:

The record is taken up for evidence of the de-facto complainant Chumki Ray without fail.

She has been absconding the process of Court since long and inspite of best efforts this Court could not ensure her attendance.

Summon is served and direction was given even to the IO of this case to ensure the presence of Chumki Ray.

On 25.02.2026 the matter was adjourned as on that date she was unable to attend the Court on the ground that she had 03 months old baby to look after.

Today also adjournment petition has come on her behalf though it was categorically written in the order dated 25.02.2026 that no adjournment on any ground will be entertained today.

The accused Bharati Ray on CB is present.

In such circumstances , I direct the prosecution to issue summons upon CSW No.3 Sanjib Ray.

Let bailable warrant of arrest of Rs. 500/- (WW) be issued against Chumki Ray.

To **24.04.2026** for evidence of CSW No.3 Sanjib Ray and ER of WW of Chumki Ray.

Let a copy of this order-sheet be sent to OC, Burtolla PS with a direction to ensure attendance of CSW No. 3 Sanjib Ray and execution of WW against Chumki Ray.

To date (**24.04.2026**).

D/ C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta.